

**Value Added By Industry At Constant (2007) Prices, Jan 2007 - Mar 2017 (Seasonally Adjusted)**  
**J\$ Millions**

Industry	Years										
	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
<b>Total Value Added at Basic Prices</b>											
<b>Q1</b>	190,438	190,067	182,522	180,132	183,357	182,182	180,128	183,883	184,405	186,026	185,582
<b>Q2</b>	193,544	192,657	183,961	179,155	182,848	182,797	182,112	185,046	186,219	189,167	
<b>Q3</b>	192,615	190,168	185,727	183,741	184,811	184,367	185,455	183,382	186,465	190,581	
<b>Q4</b>	190,655	188,084	182,888	181,444	183,792	181,694	184,824	184,356	185,738	188,168	
<b>Annual</b>	<b>767,252</b>	<b>760,976</b>	<b>735,098</b>	<b>724,472</b>	<b>734,808</b>	<b>731,040</b>	<b>732,519</b>	<b>736,667</b>	<b>742,827</b>	<b>753,942</b>	
<b>Agriculture, Forestry &amp; Fishing</b>											
<b>Q1</b>	11,451	9,264	10,135	10,839	12,341	12,783	11,144	13,203	12,756	13,183	12,704
<b>Q2</b>	11,030	9,761	10,983	10,409	11,374	12,429	11,292	12,921	12,851	13,964	
<b>Q3</b>	9,913	9,725	11,202	11,600	11,995	12,328	13,110	10,596	11,314	14,192	
<b>Q4</b>	8,501	9,623	11,417	10,899	12,542	11,831	13,444	12,012	11,759	13,644	
<b>Annual</b>	<b>40,895</b>	<b>38,373</b>	<b>43,737</b>	<b>43,747</b>	<b>48,252</b>	<b>49,371</b>	<b>48,990</b>	<b>48,732</b>	<b>48,680</b>	<b>54,983</b>	
<b>Mining &amp; Quarrying</b>											
<b>Q1</b>	8,345	8,015	5,843	3,346	4,594	4,382	3,959	4,292	4,339	4,280	3,855
<b>Q2</b>	8,524	8,328	3,258	3,310	4,352	3,939	4,142	4,127	4,368	4,285	
<b>Q3</b>	7,549	7,382	3,161	4,155	4,418	3,951	4,151	4,065	4,038	4,116	
<b>Q4</b>	7,935	7,769	3,365	4,158	4,460	4,001	4,463	4,377	4,277	3,775	
<b>Annual</b>	<b>32,353</b>	<b>31,494</b>	<b>15,627</b>	<b>14,969</b>	<b>17,824</b>	<b>16,273</b>	<b>16,715</b>	<b>16,861</b>	<b>17,022</b>	<b>16,456</b>	
<b>Manufacture</b>											
<b>Q1</b>	16,937	16,832	15,654	15,558	15,514	15,729	15,664	15,791	15,513	15,712	16,166
<b>Q2</b>	17,266	17,271	15,902	15,502	15,473	15,341	15,379	16,023	15,745	15,948	
<b>Q3</b>	16,949	16,592	16,282	15,317	15,609	15,709	15,630	14,673	15,741	16,137	
<b>Q4</b>	16,949	16,876	16,512	15,186	16,059	15,710	15,525	15,199	15,915	16,320	
<b>Annual</b>	<b>68,101</b>	<b>67,571</b>	<b>64,350</b>	<b>61,563</b>	<b>62,655</b>	<b>62,489</b>	<b>62,198</b>	<b>61,686</b>	<b>62,914</b>	<b>64,117</b>	
<b>Food, Beverages &amp; Tobacco</b>											
<b>Q1</b>	9,025	8,877	8,454	8,210	8,467	8,730	8,777	8,879	8,867	8,944	9,418
<b>Q2</b>	9,135	9,058	8,303	8,136	8,548	8,587	8,542	8,938	9,089	9,076	0
<b>Q3</b>	8,956	8,620	8,441	8,441	8,533	8,673	8,608	8,796	9,095	9,372	0
<b>Q4</b>	8,885	8,687	8,427	8,400	8,549	8,505	8,743	8,705	9,053	9,603	0
<b>Annual</b>	<b>36,001</b>	<b>35,242</b>	<b>33,625</b>	<b>33,187</b>	<b>34,097</b>	<b>34,495</b>	<b>34,670</b>	<b>35,318</b>	<b>36,104</b>	<b>36,995</b>	<b>9,418</b>
<b>Other Manufacturing</b>											
<b>Q1</b>	7,912	7,955	7,200	7,348	7,047	6,999	6,887	6,912	6,645	6,768	6,748
<b>Q2</b>	8,131	8,212	7,599	7,365	6,925	6,753	6,837	7,085	6,656	6,871	
<b>Q3</b>	7,993	7,972	7,840	6,876	7,076	7,036	7,022	5,877	6,646	6,766	
<b>Q4</b>	8,064	8,189	8,085	6,786	7,509	7,205	6,781	6,494	6,861	6,717	
<b>Annual</b>	<b>32,100</b>	<b>32,328</b>	<b>30,724</b>	<b>28,375</b>	<b>28,557</b>	<b>27,993</b>	<b>27,527</b>	<b>26,368</b>	<b>26,808</b>	<b>27,122</b>	
<b>Electricity &amp; Water Supply</b>											
<b>Q1</b>	6,268	6,192	6,105	6,033	6,156	6,019	5,824	5,849	5,691	6,001	6,036
<b>Q2</b>	6,266	6,161	6,275	6,093	6,054	5,949	5,826	5,730	5,774	6,059	
<b>Q3</b>	5,849	6,165	6,503	6,119	5,983	5,929	5,735	5,687	5,871	6,024	
<b>Q4</b>	6,111	6,198	6,364	5,920	6,034	5,808	5,857	5,707	5,956	6,064	
<b>Annual</b>	<b>24,494</b>	<b>24,716</b>	<b>25,247</b>	<b>24,165</b>	<b>24,227</b>	<b>23,705</b>	<b>23,242</b>	<b>22,973</b>	<b>23,292</b>	<b>24,148</b>	
<b>Construction</b>											
<b>Q1</b>	15,440	15,536	13,975	13,539	13,576	12,796	12,904	13,134	13,362	13,448	13,541
<b>Q2</b>	15,651	15,252	13,483	13,174	13,393	12,809	13,063	13,236	13,318	13,550	
<b>Q3</b>	15,990	14,073	13,247	13,160	13,351	12,817	13,080	13,366	13,544	13,458	
<b>Q4</b>	16,747	14,131	13,165	13,294	13,290	12,831	13,162	13,349	13,462	13,514	
<b>Annual</b>	<b>63,828</b>	<b>58,992</b>	<b>53,870</b>	<b>53,167</b>	<b>53,610</b>	<b>51,253</b>	<b>52,209</b>	<b>53,085</b>	<b>53,686</b>	<b>53,970</b>	
<b>Wholesale &amp; Retail Trade; Repairs &amp; Installation of Machinery</b>											
<b>Q1</b>	35,485	35,688	34,468	32,922	32,829	32,442	32,391	32,422	32,578	32,759	32,864
<b>Q2</b>	35,564	35,699	34,240	32,690	32,893	32,462	32,335	32,402	32,613	32,787	
<b>Q3</b>	35,609	35,250	33,955	32,650	32,829	32,355	32,318	32,479	32,675	32,603	
<b>Q4</b>	35,468	34,836	33,545	32,738	32,891	32,300	32,356	32,535	32,739	32,828	
<b>Annual</b>	<b>142,126</b>	<b>141,473</b>	<b>136,208</b>	<b>131,000</b>	<b>131,442</b>	<b>129,559</b>	<b>129,400</b>	<b>129,838</b>	<b>130,605</b>	<b>130,977</b>	
<b>Hotels&amp;Restaurants</b>											
<b>Q1</b>	8,620	9,393	9,259	9,753	10,241	10,273	9,963	10,232	10,637	10,823	11,160
<b>Q2</b>	8,922	9,118	9,524	9,517	9,655	10,166	10,361	10,416	10,650	10,903	
<b>Q3</b>	9,249	9,180	9,420	9,682	9,743	10,060	10,188	10,610	10,748	10,947	
<b>Q4</b>	9,275	9,151	9,375	9,890	9,980	9,823	10,275	10,747	10,786	11,046	
<b>Annual</b>	<b>36,066</b>	<b>36,842</b>	<b>37,578</b>	<b>38,842</b>	<b>39,619</b>	<b>40,322</b>	<b>40,787</b>	<b>42,005</b>	<b>42,821</b>	<b>43,719</b>	

**Value Added By Industry At Constant (2007) Prices, Jan 2007 - Mar 2017 (Seasonally Adjusted)**  
**J\$ Millions**

Industry	Years										
	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
<b>Transport, Storage &amp; Communication</b>											
Q1	22,963	22,503	20,318	20,946	20,513	19,930	20,177	20,500	20,551	20,649	19,633
Q2	22,685	22,070	21,067	20,179	20,359	20,185	20,114	20,118	20,526	20,900	
Q3	22,412	21,518	21,459	20,465	19,893	20,040	20,205	20,305	20,558	20,754	
Q4	22,014	21,232	21,403	20,406	19,683	20,233	20,222	20,425	20,515	20,405	
<b>Annual</b>	<b>90,074</b>	<b>87,323</b>	<b>84,247</b>	<b>81,996</b>	<b>80,448</b>	<b>80,388</b>	<b>80,718</b>	<b>81,348</b>	<b>82,150</b>	<b>82,708</b>	
<b>Finance &amp; Insurance Services</b>											
Q1	19,178	20,304	20,963	20,363	20,146	20,279	20,264	20,408	20,527	20,860	21,064
Q2	19,783	20,329	21,120	19,916	20,369	20,323	20,305	20,434	20,577	20,860	
Q3	20,166	20,319	21,093	20,383	20,356	20,313	20,285	20,469	20,657	20,887	
Q4	20,116	20,663	20,909	20,602	20,306	20,216	20,413	20,628	20,778	20,996	
<b>Annual</b>	<b>79,243</b>	<b>81,615</b>	<b>84,085</b>	<b>81,264</b>	<b>81,177</b>	<b>81,131</b>	<b>81,267</b>	<b>81,939</b>	<b>82,539</b>	<b>83,603</b>	
<b>Real Estate, Renting &amp; Business Activities</b>											
Q1	19,714	20,023	19,738	19,912	19,801	19,670	19,834	19,935	20,023	20,062	20,187
Q2	19,888	20,592	20,244	19,858	19,843	19,690	19,766	19,905	20,012	20,130	
Q3	20,018	20,417	20,359	19,880	19,805	19,820	19,829	19,915	20,036	20,162	
Q4	20,206	20,004	19,812	19,742	19,717	19,810	19,868	19,955	20,053	20,195	
<b>Annual</b>	<b>79,826</b>	<b>81,036</b>	<b>80,153</b>	<b>79,392</b>	<b>79,166</b>	<b>78,990</b>	<b>79,297</b>	<b>79,710</b>	<b>80,124</b>	<b>80,549</b>	
<b>Producers of Government Services</b>											
Q1	22,704	22,470	22,626	22,805	22,918	22,870	22,857	22,815	22,805	22,774	22,777
Q2	24,482	24,330	24,399	24,257	24,486	24,529	24,488	24,438	24,391	24,351	
Q3	25,373	25,728	25,721	25,707	25,935	25,721	25,653	25,599	25,585	25,571	
Q4	23,592	23,762	23,388	23,814	23,755	23,770	23,742	23,710	23,679	23,636	
<b>Annual</b>	<b>96,151</b>	<b>96,290</b>	<b>96,134</b>	<b>96,583</b>	<b>97,094</b>	<b>96,890</b>	<b>96,740</b>	<b>96,562</b>	<b>96,460</b>	<b>96,332</b>	
<b>Other Services</b>											
Q1	12,385	12,659	12,642	12,443	12,482	12,588	12,568	12,670	12,943	13,067	13,213
Q2	12,468	12,517	12,712	12,391	12,453	12,636	12,693	12,828	12,939	13,100	
Q3	12,530	12,554	12,585	12,457	12,439	12,678	12,624	12,875	12,987	13,138	
Q4	12,583	12,574	12,462	12,409	12,531	12,581	12,718	12,930	13,080	13,159	
<b>Annual</b>	<b>49,966</b>	<b>50,304</b>	<b>50,401</b>	<b>49,700</b>	<b>49,905</b>	<b>50,483</b>	<b>50,603</b>	<b>51,303</b>	<b>51,949</b>	<b>52,464</b>	
<b>Less Financial Intermediation Services Indirectly Measured</b>											
Q1	9,051	8,811	9,205	8,328	7,752	7,580	7,423	7,368	7,319	7,592	7,619
Q2	8,985	8,769	9,246	8,139	7,858	7,659	7,653	7,532	7,546	7,670	
Q3	8,994	8,734	9,260	7,833	7,544	7,354	7,352	7,256	7,291	7,410	
Q4	8,843	8,735	8,829	7,614	7,454	7,219	7,219	7,217	7,260	7,412	
<b>Annual</b>	<b>35,873</b>	<b>35,049</b>	<b>36,540</b>	<b>31,914</b>	<b>30,608</b>	<b>29,812</b>	<b>29,647</b>	<b>29,373</b>	<b>29,416</b>	<b>30,084</b>	

Source: Statistical Institute of Jamaica's web site